
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2264
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2000
DEVELOPMENT OF IMPHAL AIRPORT
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have proposed that Imphal Airport be expanded and developed as International airport;

(b) if so, the details of the amount allocated for the purpose under the Ninth Five Year Plan;

(c) whether the Government have taken up this work during the current financial year; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(PROF. CHAMAN LAL GUPTA)

(a):- No, Sir.

(b), (c) & (d):- Do not arise.
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